1
IDLER REPLACEMENT PARTS
BELT CONVEYOR IDLERS
2
3
4
5
9

12
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Idler Part Numbering System
Idler Assembly Roll Part Numbering System
CEMA B
  TE, TEI, TESA, F, FSA, FRD, R, RRD, RSA
  TU, CIT, CIF, CIR, CIFRD, CIRRD
  TUI, CITI
  Clips, Brackets (standard & non-standard)
CEMA C
  TE, TEI, TESA, TET,  F, FSA, FRD, R, RRD, RSA, VR, VRI
  TU, CIT, CIF, CIR, CIFRD, CIRRD
  TUI, CITI, IVR, IVRI
  Clips, Brackets (standard & non-standard)
CEMA D
  TE, TEI, TESA, TET, F, FSA, FRD, R, RRD, RSA, VR, VRI, IVR, IVRI
  TU, TUI
  Clips, Brackets (standard & non-standard)
CEMA E
  TE, TEI, TESA, F, FSA, FRD, R, RRD, RSA, VR, VRI, IVR, IVRI
  TET, TU, TUI
  Clips, Brackets (standard & non-standard)
CEMA E PLUS
  TE, TEI, TESA, F, FSA, FRD, R, RRD, RSA, VR, VRI, IVR, IVRI
  TET, TU, TUI
  Clips, Brackets (standard & non-standard)
IMPACT SYSTEM
  TIS-D, TIS-E, Springs, Bolts, Kits
SPECIALTY IDLER ROLLS
  ¼“ Roll Thickness & Poly Sleeve
  Beater Bar & Rubber Grooved Return Idler Rolls
GRAIN IDLER ROLLS (OFFSET)
  TG & TGI Rolls
WIRE ROPE & CATENARY
  TEWRO & WRR
GUIDE ROLLS & SELF ALIGNER PARTS
  GRR, GRT, GRF
3
C5-35TE-36SB
CEMA Series
B, C, D, E, F
Roll Diameter
B - 4, 5
C - 4, 5, 6
D - 5, 6
E - 6, 7
F - 6, 7, 8
Angle
10°, 15°, 20°, 35°, 45°
Bearing Type
SB = Sealed Ball Bearing
Belt Width
B - 14 to 48"
C - 18 to 60"
D - 24 to 72"
E - 36 to 96"
F - 60 to 120"
Frame Type - TE for Trougher Equal
For others, see Idler Type list
TE Troughing Equal
TEI Troughing Equal Impact
TESA Troughing Equal Self-Aligner
TU Troughing Unequal
TUI Troughing Unequal Impact
CIT Channel Inset Troughing
CITI Channel Inset Troughing Impact
F Flat
FRD Flat Rubber Disc
FSA Flat Self-Aligner
CIF Channel Inset Flat
CIFRD Channel Inset Flat Rubber Disc
R Return
RRD Return Rubber Disc
RSA Return Self-Aligner

B - 4, 5
C - 4, 5, 6
D - 5, 6
E - 6, 7
F - 6, 7, 8
IDLER ROLL PART NUMBERING
5
STEEL IDLERS RUBBER DISC IDLERS
EQUAL TROUGHING - TE & TESA EQUAL TROUGHING IMPACT - TEI
Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia
Part Number WT Part Number WT Part Number WT Part Number WT
14 B4-TE-14SB 4 B5-TE-14SB 5 14 B4-TEI-14SB 4 B5-TEI-14SB 6
16* B4-TE-18SB* 5 B5-TE-18SB* 6 16* B4-TEI-18SB* 5 B5-TEI-18SB* 7
18 B4-TE-18SB 5 B5-TE-18SB 6 18 B4-TEI-18SB 5 B5-TEI-18SB 7
20 B4-TE-20SB 5 B5-TE-20SB 7 20 B4-TEI-20SB 6 B5-TEI-20SB 8
24 B4-TE-24SB 6 B5-TE-24SB 7 24 B4-TEI-24SB 7 B5-TEI-24SB 9
30 B4-TE-30SB 7 B5-TE-30SB 9 30 B4-TEI-30SB 9 B5-TEI-30SB 11
36 B4-TE-36SB 8 B5-TE-36SB 10 36 B4-TEI-36SB 10 B5-TEI-36SB 13
42 B4-TE-42SB 9 B5-TE-42SB 12 42 B4-TEI-42SB 12 B5-TEI-42SB 15
48 B4-TE-48SB 10 B5-TE-48SB 13 48 B4-TEI-48SB 13 B5-TEI-48SB 18
FLAT CARRIER - F & FSA FLAT CARRIER -  FRD
Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia
Part Number WT Part Number WT Part Number WT Part Number WT
14 B4-FL-14SB 10 B5-FL-14SB 13 14 B4-FLI-14SB 12 B5-FLI-14SB 16
16 B4-FL-16SB 11 B5-FL-16SB 14 16 B4-FLI-16SB 14 B5-FLI-16SB 18
18 B4-FL-18SB 12 B5-FL-18SB 15 18 B4-FLI-18SB 15 B5-FLI-18SB 19
20 B4-FL-20SB 13 B5-FL-20SB 17 20 B4-FLI-20SB 16 B5-FLI-20SB 21
24 B4-FL-24SB 15 B5-FL-24SB 19 24 B4-FLI-24SB 19 B5-FLI-24SB 25
30 B4-FL-30SB 18 B5-FL-30SB 23 30 B4-FLI-30SB 23 B5-FLI-30SB 30
36 B4-FL-36SB 21 B5-FL-36SB 26 36 B4-FLI-36SB 27 B5-FLI-36SB 35
42 B4-FL-42SB 24 B5-FL-42SB 30 42 B4-FLI-42SB 31 B5-FLI-42SB 40
48 B4-FL-48SB 27 B5-FL-48SB 34 48 B4-FLI-48SB 35 B5-FLI-48SB 46
RETURN - R & RSA RETURN - RRD & RRDSA
Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia Belt

 35° UNEQUAL TROUGHING - TU
Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia
CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT
24 B4-TE-36SB 8 B4-TE-18SB 5 B5-TE-36SB 10 B5-TE-18SB 5
30 B4-TE-42SB 9 B4-TE-24SB 6 B5-TE-42SB 12 B5-TE-24SB 7
36 B4-FL-18SB 12 B4-TE-24SB 6 B5-FL-18SB 15 B5-TE-24SB 7
42 B4-FL-18SB 12 B4-TE-30SB 7 B5-FL-18SB 15 B5-TE-30SB 9
48 B4-FL-24SB 15 B4-TE-30SB 7 B5-FL-24SB 19 B5-TE-30SB 9
CHANNEL INSET TROUGHING - CIT
Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia
CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT
14 B4-CIT-14SB 4 B4-CITW-14SB 4 B5-CIT-14SB 5 B5-CITW-14SB 5
16 B4-CIT-16SB 4 B4-CITW-16SB 4 B5-CIT-16SB 6 B5-CITW-16SB 5
18 B4-CIT-18SB 5 B4-CITW-18SB 4 B5-CIT-18SB 6 B5-CITW-18SB 6
20 B4-CIT-20SB 5 B4-CITW-20SB 5 B5-CIT-20SB 6 B5-CITW-20SB 6
24 B4-CIT-24SB 6 B4-CITW-24SB 5 B5-CIT-24SB 7 B5-CITW-24SB 7
30 B4-CIT-30SB 7 B4-CITW-30SB 6 B5-CIT-30SB 8 B5-CITW-30SB 8
36 B4-CIT-36SB 8 B4-CITW-36SB 7 B5-CIT-36SB 10 B5-CITW-36SB 9
42 B4-CIFL-16SB 11 B4-CITW-36SB 7 B5-CIFL-16SB 11 B5-CITW-36SB 9
48 B4-CITS-48SB 14 B4-CITW-36SB 7 B5-CITS-48SB 17 B5-CITW-36SB 9
STEEL IDLER ROLLS
STEEL IDLER ROLLS RUBBER DISC IDLER ROLLS
CHANNEL INSET FLAT, RETURN (CIF & CIR) CHANNEL INSET FLAT (CIFRD) CHANNEL INSET RETURN (CIRRD)
Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia
PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT
14 B4CIT48/CIF14SB 10 B5CIT48/CIF14SB 12 14 B4-CIFLI-14SB 12 B5-CIFLI-14SB 16 14 B4-CIRI-14SB 12 B5-CIRI-14SB 15
16 B4-CIFL-16SB 11 B5-CIFL-16SB 14 16 B4-CIFLI-16SB 13 B5-CIFLI-16SB 17 16 B4-CIRI-16SB 14 B5-CIRI-16SB 17
18 B4-CIFL-18SB 12 B5-CIFL-18SB 15 18 B4-CIFLI-18SB 15 B5-CIFLI-18SB 19 18 B4-CIRI-18SB 15 B5-CIRI-18SB 18
20 B4-CIFL-20SB 13 B5-CIFL-20SB 16 20 B4-CIFLI-20SB 16 B5-CIFLI-20SB 21 20 B4-CIRI-20SB 16 B5-CIRI-20SB 19
24 B4-CIFL-24SB 15 B5-CIFL-24SB 18 24 B4-CIFLI-24SB 19 B5-CIFLI-24SB 24 24 B4-CIRI-24SB 18 B5-CIRI-24SB 21
30 B4-CIFL-30SB 18 B5-CIFL-30SB 22 30 B4-CIFLI-30SB 23 B5-CIFLI-30SB 29 30 B4-CIRI-30SB 21 B5-CIRI-30SB 25
36 B4-CIFL-36SB 21 B5-CIFL-36SB 26 36 B4-CIFLI-36SB 27 B5-CIFLI-36SB 35 36 B4-CIRI-36SB 24 B5-CIRI-36SB 29
42 B4-CIFL-42SB 24 B5-CIFL-42SB 30 42 B4-CIFLI-42SB 31 B5-CIFLI-42SB 40 42 B4-CIRI-42SB 28 B5-CIRI-42SB 32
48 B4-CIFL-48SB 27 B5-CIFL-48SB 33 48 B4-CIFLI-48SB 35 B5-CIFLI-48SB 45 48 B4-CIRI-48SB 31 B5-CIRI-48SB 36
CEMA B REPLACEMENT ROLLS
7
RUBBER DISC IDLER ROLLS
 20° UNEQUAL IMPACT TROUGHING - TUI
Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia
CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT
24 B4-TEI-42SB 12 B4-TEI-14SB 4 B5-TEI-42SB 15 B5-TEI-14SB 6
30 B4-FLI-18SB 15 B4-TEI-14SB 4 B5-FLI-18SB 19 B5-TEI-14SB 6
36 B4-FLI-24SB 19 B4-TEI-14SB 4 B5-FLI-24SB 25 B5-TEI-14SB 6
42 B4-FLI-30SB 23 B4-TEI-14SB 4 B5-FLI-30SB 30 B5-TEI-14SB 6
48 B4-FLI-36SB 27 B4-TEI-14SB 4 B5-FLI-36SB 35 B5-TEI-14SB 6
 35° UNEQUAL IMPACT TROUGHING - TUI
Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia
CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT
24 B4-TEI-36SB 10 B4-TEI-18SB 5 B5-TEI-36SB 13 B5-TEI-18SB 7
30 B4-TEI-42SB 12 B4-TEI-24SB 6 B5-TEI-42SB 15 B5-TEI-24SB 9
36 B4-FLI-18SB 15 B4-TEI-24SB 6 B5-FLI-18SB 19 B5-TEI-24SB 9
42 B4-FLI-18SB 15 B4-TEI-30SB 7 B5-FLI-18SB 19 B5-TEI-30SB 11
48 B4-FLI-24SB 19 B4-TEI-30SB 7 B5-FLI-24SB 25 B5-TEI-30SB 11
CHANNEL INSET IMPACT TROUGHING - CITI
Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia
CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT
14 B4-CITI-14SB 4 B4-CITI-14SB 4 B5-CITI-14SB 5 B5-CITI-14SB 5
16 B4-CITI-16SB 5 B4-CITI-16SB 5 B5-CITI-16SB 6 B5-CITI-16SB 6
18 B4-CITI-18SB 5 B4-CITI-18SB 5 B5-CITI-18SB 7 B5-CITI-18SB 7
20 B4-CITI-20SB 6 B4-CITI-20SB 6 B5-CITI-20SB 7 B5-CITI-20SB 7
24 B4-CITI-24SB 6 B4-CITI-24SB 6 B5-CITI-24SB 8 B5-CITI-24SB 8
30 B4-CITI-30SB 8 B4-CITI-30SB 8 B5-CITI-30SB 11 B5-CITI-30SB 11
36 B4-CITI-36SB 10 B4-CITI-36SB 10 B5-CITI-36SB 13 B5-CITI-36SB 13
42 B4-CIFLI-16SB 13 B4-CITI-36SB 10 B5-CIFLI-16SB 17 B5-CITI-36SB 13
48 B4-CITIS-48SB 17 B4-CITI-36SB 10 B5-CITIS-48SB 22 B5-CITI-36SB 13
CEMA B REPLACEMENT ROLLS
8
B REPLACEMENT CLIP KITS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION WT
KITB20T B 20 Degree Clip Kit TE/TU/CIT 0.22
KITB35T B 35 Degree Clip Kit TE/TU/CIT 0.24
KITB45T B 45 Degree Clip Kit TE/TU/CIT 0.22
KITB20TI B 20 Degree Clip Kit TESA/CITX 0.18
KITB35TI B 35 Degree Clip Kit TESA/CITX 0.20
KITB45TI B 45 Degree Clip Kit TESA/CITX 0.18
STANDARD DROP BRACKETS NON-STANDARD DROP BRACKETS - CHECK FOR AVAILABILITY
DESCRIPTION EXTENDED
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER WT DESCRIPTION EXTENDED
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER WT

End Stand XHD 4 1/2 30393 2.6
End Stand 6 30340 2.4
End Stand 6.5 30000 2.5
End Stand 7.5 30003 3
End Stand 8 30002 3
CI Web Mount End Stand 4.5 33550 1.7
CEMA B REPLACEMENT CLIPS & BRACKETS
9
EQUAL TROUGHING - TE, TESA, & TET EQUAL TROUGHING IMPACT - TEI
Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia 6” Roll Dia Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia 6” Roll Dia
PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT
18 C4-TE-18SB 7 C5-TE-18SB 8 C6-TE-18SB 10 18 C4-TEI-18SB 6 C5-TEI-18SB 8 C6-TEI-18SB 9
20 C4-TE-20SB 7 C5-TE-20SB 8 C6-TE-20SB 11 20 C4-TEI-20SB 7 C5-TEI-20SB 9 C6-TEI-20SB 11
24 C4-TE-24SB 8 C5-TE-24SB 9 C6-TE-24SB 13 24 C4-TEI-24SB 8 C5-TEI-24SB 10 C6-TEI-24SB 12
30 C4-TE-30SB 9 C5-TE-30SB 11 C6-TE-30SB 15 30 C4-TEI-30SB 9 C5-TEI-30SB 12 C6-TEI-30SB 15
36 C4-TE-36SB 11 C5-TE-36SB 12 C6-TE-36SB 17 36 C4-TEI-36SB 11 C5-TEI-36SB 14 C6-TEI-36SB 17
42 C4-TE-42SB 12 C5-TE-42SB 14 C6-TE-42SB 19 42 C4-TEI-42SB 12 C5-TEI-42SB 16 C6-TEI-42SB 20
48 C4-TE-48SB 13 C5-TE-48SB 16 C6-TE-48SB 21 48 C4-TEI-48SB 14 C5-TEI-48SB 18 C6-TEI-48SB 23
54 C4-TE-54SB 15 C5-TE-54SB 17 C6-TE-54SB 23 54 C4-TEI-54SB 15 C5-TEI-54SB 20 C6-TEI-54SB 27
60 C4-TE-60SB 16 C5-TE-60SB 19 C6-TE-60SB 25 60 C4-TEI-60SB 17 C5-TEI-60SB 23 C6-TEI-60SB 29
FLAT CARRIER - F & FSA FLAT CARRIER -  FRD
Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia 6” Roll Dia Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia 6” Roll Dia
PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT
18 C4-FL-18SB 16 C5-FL-18SB 19 C6-FL-18SB 24 18 C4-FLI-18SB 20 C5-FLI-18SB 25 C6-FLI-18SB 30
20 C4-FL-20SB 17 C5-FL-20SB 21 C6-FL-20SB 26 20 C4-FLI-20SB 21 C5-FLI-20SB 27 C6-FLI-20SB 33
24 C4-FL-24SB 20 C5-FL-24SB 24 C6-FL-24SB 30 24 C4-FLI-24SB 25 C5-FLI-24SB 31 C6-FLI-24SB 38
30 C4-FL-30SB 23 C5-FL-30SB 29 C6-FL-30SB 33 30 C4-FLI-30SB 30 C5-FLI-30SB 38 C6-FLI-30SB 46
36 C4-FL-36SB 27 C5-FL-36SB 33 C6-FL-36SB 41 36 C4-FLI-36SB 35 C5-FLI-36SB 44 C6-FLI-36SB 54
42 C4-FL-42SB 31 C5-FL-42SB 38 C6-FL-42SB 47 42 C4-FLI-42SB 41 C5-FLI-42SB 51 C6-FLI-42SB 62
48 C4-FL-48SB 35 C5-FL-48SB 42 C6-FL-48SB 53 48 C4-FLI-48SB 46 C5-FLI-48SB 58 C6-FLI-48SB 70
54 C4-FL-54SB 39 C5-FL-54SB 47 C6-FL-54SB 58 54 C4-FLI-54SB 52 C5-FLI-54SB 64 C6-FLI-54SB 78
60 C4-FL-60SB 43 C5-FL-60SB 52 C6-FL-60SB 64 60 C4-FLI-60SB 57 C5-FLI-60SB 71 C6-FLI-60SB 87
STEEL IDLER ROLLS RUBBER DISC IDLER ROLLS
RETURN - R & RSA RETURN - RRD & RRDSA
Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia 6” Roll Dia Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia 6” Roll Dia
PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT
18 C4-FL-18SB 16 C5-FL-18SB 19 C6-FL-18SB 24 18 C4-RI-18SB 15 C5-RI-18SB 18 C6-RI-18SB 23
20 C4-FL-20SB 17 C5-FL-20SB 21 C6-FL-20SB 26 20 C4-RI-20SB 16 C5-RI-20SB 19 C6-RI-20SB 23
24 C4-FL-24SB 20 C5-FL-24SB 24 C6-FL-24SB 30 24 C4-RI-24SB 18 C5-RI-24SB 22 C6-RI-24SB 26
30 C4-FL-30SB 23 C5-FL-30SB 29 C6-FL-30SB 33 30 C4-RI-30SB 21 C5-RI-30SB 25 C6-RI-30SB 30
36 C4-FL-36SB 27 C5-FL-36SB 33 C6-FL-36SB 41 36 C4-RI-36SB 24 C5-RI-36SB 28 C6-RI-36SB 34
42 C4-FL-42SB 31 C5-FL-42SB 38 C6-FL-42SB 47 42 C4-RI-42SB 27 C5-RI-42SB 31 C6-RI-42SB 37
48 C4-FL-48SB 35 C5-FL-48SB 42 C6-FL-48SB 53 48 C4-RI-48SB 30 C5-RI-48SB 34 C6-RI-48SB 41
54 C4-FL-54SB 39 C5-FL-54SB 47 C6-FL-54SB 58 54 C4-RI-54SB 33 C5-RI-54SB 38 C6-RI-54SB 45
60 C4-FL-60SB 43 C5-FL-60SB 52 C6-FL-60SB 64 60 C4-RI-60SB 35 C5-RI-60SB 41 C6-RI-60SB 48
V-RETURN - VR & INVERTED V-RETURN - IVR V-RETURN - VRI & INVERTED V-RETURN - IVRI
Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia 6” Roll Dia Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia 6” Roll Dia
PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT
24 C4-V-24SB 10 C5-V-24SB 14 C6-V-24SB 18 24 - - C5-VRI-24SB 12 C6-VRI-24SB 14
30 C4-V-30SB 12 C5-V-30SB 16 C6-V-30SB 20 30 - - C5-VRI-30SB 14 C6-VRI-30SB 17
36 C4-TE-54SB 14 C5-TE-54SB 17 C6-TE-54SB 23 36 - - C5-VRI-36SB 15 C6-VRI-36SB 18
42 C4-V-42SB 16 C5-V-42SB 21 C6-V-42SB 26 42 - - C5-VRI-42SB 17 C6-VRI-42SB 21
48 C4-V-48SB 18 C5-V-48SB 23 C6-V-48SB 29 48 - - C5-VRI-48SB 18 C6-VRI-48SB 22
54 C4-V-54SB 20 C5-V-54SB 25 C6-V-54SB 31 54 - - C5-VRI-54SB 20 C6-VRI-54SB 24
60 C4-V-60SB 22 C5-V-60SB 28 C6-V-60SB 32 60 - - C5-VRI-60SB 23 C6-VRI-60SB 27
CEMA C REPLACEMENT ROLLS
10
 20° UNEQUAL TROUGHING - TU
Belt

Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia 6” Roll Dia
CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT
24 C4-TE-36SB 11 C4-TE-18SB 7 C5-TE-36SB 12 C5-TE-18SB 8 C6-TE-36SB 17 C6-TE-18SB 10
30 C4-TE-42SB 12 C4-TE-24SB 8 C5-TE-42SB 14 C5-TE-24SB 9 C6-TE-42SB 19 C6-TE-24SB 13
36 C4-TE-54SB 15 C4-TE-24SB 8 C5-TE-54SB 17 C5-TE-24SB 9 C6-TE-54SB 23 C6-TE-24SB 13
42 C4-FL-18SB 16 C4-TE-30SB 9 C5-FL-18SB 19 C5-TE-30SB 11 C6-FL-18SB 24 C6-TE-30SB 15
48 C4-FL-24SB 20 C4-TE-30SB 9 C5-FL-24SB 24 C5-TE-30SB 11 C6-FL-24SB 30 C6-TE-30SB 15
54 C4-FL-30SB 23 C4-TE-30SB 9 C5-FL-30SB 29 C5-TE-30SB 11 C6-FL-30SB 33 C6-TE-30SB 15
60 C4-FL-36SB 27 C4-TE-30SB 9 C5-FL-36SB 33 C5-TE-30SB 11 C6-FL-36SB 41 C6-TE-30SB 15
CHANNEL INSET TROUGHING - CIT
Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia 6” Roll Dia
CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT
18 C4-CIT-18SB 6 C4-CITW-18SB 6 C5-CIT-18SB 8 C5-CITW-18SB 7 - - - -
20 C4-CIT-20SB 7 C4-CITW-20SB 6 C5-CIT-20SB 9 C5-CITW-20SB 8 - - - -
24 C4-CIT-24SB 8 C4-CITW-24SB 7 C5-CIT-24SB 10 C5-CITW-24SB 9 - - - -
30 C4-CIT-30SB 9 C4-CITW-30SB 8 C5-CIT-30SB 11 C5-CITW-30SB 10 - - - -
36 C4-CIT-36SB 10 C4-CITW-36SB 10 C5-CIT-36SB 13 C5-CITW-36SB 12 - - - -
42 C4-CIT-54SB 14 C4-CITW-36SB 10 C5-CIT-54SB 17 C5-CITW-36SB 12 - - - -
48 C4-CITS-48SB 18 C4-CITW-36SB 10 C5-CITS-48SB 22 C5-CITW-36SB 12 - - - -
54 C4-CITS-54SB 22 C4-CITW-36SB 10 C5-CITS-54SB 26 C5-CITW-36SB 12 - - - -
60 C4-CITS-60SB 25 C4-CITW-36SB 10 C5-CITS-60SB 31 C5-CITW-36SB 12 - - - -
CHANNEL INSET FLAT, RETURN (CIF & CIR) CHANNEL INSET FLAT (CIFRD) CHANNEL INSET RETURN (CIRRD)
Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia
PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT
18 C4CIT60/CIF18SB 15 C5CIT60/CIF18SB 19 18 C4-CIFLI-18SB 19 C5-CIFLI-18SB 24 18 C4-CIRI-18SB 15 C5-CIRI-18SB 18
20 C4-CIFL-20SB 17 C5-CIFL-20SB 20 20 C4-CIFLI-20SB 21 C5-CIFLI-20SB 27 20 C4-CIRI-20SB 16 C5-CIRI-20SB 19
24 C4-CIFL-24SB 19 C5-CIFL-24SB 23 24 C4-CIFLI-24SB 24 C5-CIFLI-24SB 31 24 C4-CIRI-24SB 18 C5-CIRI-24SB 21
30 C4-CIFL-30SB 23 C5-CIFL-30SB 28 30 C4-CIFLI-30SB 30 C5-CIFLI-30SB 37 30 C4-CIRI-30SB 21 C5-CIRI-30SB 24
36 C4-CIFL-36SB 27 C5-CIFL-36SB 33 36 C4-CIFLI-36SB 35 C5-CIFLI-36SB 44 36 C4-CIRI-36SB 24 C5-CIRI-36SB 28
42 C4-CIFL-42SB 31 C5-CIFL-42SB 37 42 C4-CIFLI-42SB 40 C5-CIFLI-42SB 50 42 C4-CIRI-42SB 26 C5-CIRI-42SB 31
48 C4-CIFL-48SB 34 C5-CIFL-48SB 42 48 C4-CIFLI-48SB 46 C5-CIFLI-48SB 57 48 C4-CIRI-48SB 29 C5-CIRI-48SB 34
54 C4-CIFL-54SB 38 C5-CIFL-54SB 46 54 C4-CIFLI-54SB 51 C5-CIFLI-54SB 63 54 C4-CIRI-54SB 32 C5-CIRI-54SB 37
60 C4-CIFL-60SB 42 C5-CIFL-60SB 51 60 C4-CIFLI-60SB 56 C5-CIFLI-60SB 70 60 C4-CIRI-60SB 35 C5-CIRI-60SB 41
STEEL IDLER ROLLS RUBBER DISC IDLER ROLLS
STEEL IDLER ROLLS
CEMA C REPLACEMENT ROLLS
11
CEMA C REPLACEMENT ROLLS
 20° UNEQUAL IMPACT TROUGHING - TUI
Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia 6” Roll Dia
CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT
24 C4-TEI-42SB 12 C4-TEI-14SB 5 C5-TEI-42SB 16 C5-TEI-14SB 6 C6-TEI-42SB 20 C6-TEI-14SB 8
30 C4-FLI-18SB 20 C4-TEI-14SB 5 C5-FLI-18SB 25 C5-TEI-14SB 6 C6-FLI-18SB 30 C6-TEI-14SB 8
36 C4-FLI-24SB 25 C4-TEI-14SB 5 C5-FLI-24SB 31 C5-TEI-14SB 6 C6-FLI-24SB 38 C6-TEI-14SB 8
42 C4-FLI-30SB 30 C4-TEI-14SB 5 C5-FLI-30SB 38 C5-TEI-14SB 6 C6-FLI-30SB 46 C6-TEI-14SB 8
48 C4-FLI-36SB 35 C4-TEI-14SB 5 C5-FLI-36SB 44 C5-TEI-14SB 6 C6-FLI-36SB 54 C6-TEI-14SB 8
54 C4-FLI-42SB 41 C4-TEI-14SB 5 C5-FLI-42SB 51 C5-TEI-14SB 6 C6-FLI-42SB 62 C6-TEI-14SB 8
60 C4-FLI-48SB 46 C4-TEI-14SB 5 C5-FLI-48SB 58 C5-TEI-14SB 6 C6-FLI-48SB 70 C6-TEI-14SB 8
 35° UNEQUAL IMPACT TROUGHING - TUI
Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia 6” Roll Dia
CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT
24 C4-TEI-36SB 10 C4-TEI-18SB 5 C5-TEI-36SB 14 C5-TEI-18SB 8 C6-TEI-36SB 17 C6-TEI-18SB 9
30 C4-TEI-42SB 12 C4-TEI-24SB 7 C5-TEI-42SB 16 C5-TEI-24SB 10 C6-TEI-42SB 20 C6-TEI-24SB 12
36 C4-TEI-54SB 15 C4-TEI-24SB 7 C5-TEI-54SB 20 C5-TEI-24SB 10 C6-TEI-54SB 27 C6-TEI-24SB 12
42 C4-FLI-18SB 30 C4-TEI-30SB 9 C5-FLI-18SB 25 C5-TEI-30SB 12 C6-FLI-18SB 30 C6-TEI-30SB 15
48 C4-FLI-24SB 25 C4-TEI-30SB 9 C5-FLI-24SB 31 C5-TEI-30SB 12 C6-FLI-24SB 38 C6-TEI-30SB 15
54 C4-FLI-30SB 30 C4-TEI-30SB 9 C5-FLI-30SB 38 C5-TEI-30SB 12 C6-FLI-30SB 46 C6-TEI-30SB 15
60 C4-FLI-36SB 35 C4-TEI-30SB 9 C5-FLI-36SB 44 C5-TEI-30SB 12 C6-FLI-36SB 54 C6-TEI-30SB 15
CHANNEL INSET IMPACT TROUGHING - CITI
Belt
Width
4” Roll Dia 5” Roll Dia 6” Roll Dia
CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT
18 C4-CITI-18SB 6 C4-CITIW-18SB 5 C5-CITI-18SB 7 C5-CITIW-18SB 6 - - - -
20 C4-CITI-20SB 6 C4-CITIW-20SB 5 C5-CITI-20SB 8 C5-CITIW-20SB 7 - - - -
24 C4-CITI-24SB 7 C4-CITIW-24SB 7 C5-CITI-24SB 9 C5-CITIW-24SB 9 - - - -
30 C4-CITI-30SB 9 C4-CITIW-30SB 8 C5-CITI-30SB 11 C5-CITIW-30SB 10 - - - -
36 C4-CITI-36SB 10 C4-CITIW-36SB 10 C5-CITI-36SB 13 C5-CITIW-36SB 12 - - - -
42 C4-CITI-54SB 14 C4-CITIW-36SB 10 C5-CITI-54SB 19 C5-CITIW-36SB 12 - - - -
48 C4-CITIS-48SB 22 C4-CITIW-36SB 10 C5-CITIS-48SB 28 C5-CITIW-36SB 12 - - - -
54 C4-CITIS-54SB 28 C4-CITIW-36SB 10 C5-CITIS-54SB 35 C5-CITIW-36SB 12 - - - -
60 C4-CITIS-60SB 33 C4-CITIW-36SB 10 C5-CITIS-60SB 41 C5-CITIW-36SB 12 - - - -
RUBBER DISC IDLER ROLLS
12
STANDARD DROP BRACKETS NON-STANDARD DROP BRACKETS - CHECK FOR AVAILABILITY
DESCRIPTION EXTENDED DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER WT DESCRIPTION EXTENDED

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER WT
End Stand 1 1/2” Height 15001 1 End Stand 1 15002 1
End Stand 4 1/2” Height 01990 1.9 End Stand XHD 1 1/2 15003 1.2
End Stand 2.25 33680 2
End Stand 2.5 33681 2
End Stand 3.5 29630 1.5
End Stand 4.125 24630 1.8
End Stand 4.25 30202 1.8
End Stand XHD 4 1/2 30393 2.6
End Stand 6 30340 2.4
End Stand 6.5 30000 2.5
End Stand 7.5 30003 3
CEMA C REPLACEMENT CLIPS & BRACKETS
C REPLACEMENT CLIP KITS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION WT
KITC20T C 20 Degree Clip Kit TE/TU/CIT 0.22
KITC35T C 35 Degree Clip Kit TE/TU/CIT 0.24
KITC45T C 45 Degree Clip Kit TE/TU/CIT 0.30
KITC20TI C 20 Degree Clip Kit TESA/CITX 0.18
KITC35TI C 35 Degree Clip Kit TESA/CITX 0.20
KITC45TI C 45 Degree Clip Kit TESA/CITX 0.26
KITCIVR C 15 Degree Clip Kit IVR 0.37
KITCTET C Clip KIT TET 0.36
KITC10VR C 10 Degree Clip Kit VR 0.15
13
STEEL IDLER ROLLS RUBBER DISC IDLER ROLLS
EQUAL TROUGHING - TE, TESA, TET EQUAL TROUGHING IMPACT - TEI
Belt

End Stand 1 1/2” Height 15001 1 End Stand 1 15002 1
End Stand 4 1/2” Height 01990 1.9 End Stand XHD 1 1/2 15003 1.2
End Stand 2.25 33680 2
End Stand 2.5 33681 2
End Stand 3.5 29630 1.5
End Stand 4.125 24630 1.8
End Stand 4.25 30202 1.8
End Stand XHD 4 1/2 30393 2.6
End Stand 6 30340 2.4
End Stand 6.5 30000 2.5
End Stand 7.5 30003 3
End Stand 8 30002 3
CI Web Mount Endstand 4.5 33550 1.7
D REPLACEMENT CLIP KITS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION WT
KITD20T D 20 Degree Clip Kit TE/TU/CIT 0.28
KITD35T D 35 Degree Clip Kit TE/TU/CIT 0.30
KITD45T D 45 Degree Clip Kit TE/TU/CIT 0.36
KITD20TI D 20 Degree Clip Kit TESA/CITX 0.24
KITD35TI D 35 Degree Clip Kit TESA/CITX 0.26
KITD45TI D 45 Degree Clip Kit TESA/CITX 0.32
KITDIVR D 15 Degree Clip Kit IVR 0.37
KITDTET D Clip Kit TET 0.54
KITD10VR D 10 Degree Clip Kit VR 0.21
CEMA D REPLACEMENT CLIPS & BRACKETS
16
EQUAL TROUGHING - TE, TET, & TESA EQUAL TROUGHING IMPACT - TEI
Belt
Width
6” Roll Dia 7” Roll Dia Belt
Width
6” Roll Dia 7” Roll Dia
PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT
36 E6-TE-36SB 32 E7-TE-36SB 36 36 E6-TEI-36SB 37 E7-TEI-36SB 37
42 E6-TE-42SB 35 E7-TE-42SB 40 42 E6-TEI-42SB 41 E7-TEI-42SB 42
48 E6-TE-48SB 40 E7-TE-48SB 45 48 E6-TEI-48SB 48 E7-TEI-48SB 49
54 E6-TE-54SB 43 E7-TE-54SB 49 54 E6-TEI-54SB 53 E7-TEI-54SB 54
60 E6-TE-60SB 47 E7-TE-60SB 53 60 E6-TEI-60SB 56 E7-TEI-60SB 57
66 E6-TE-66SB 50 E7-TE-66SB 56 66 E6-TEI-66SB 63 E7-TEI-66SB 64
72 E6-TE-72SB 54 E7-TE-72SB 60 72 E6-TEI-72SB 68 E7-TEI-72SB 69
84 E6-TE-84SB 60 E7-TE-84SB 68 84 E6-TEI-84SB 77 E7-TEI-84SB 79
96 E6-TE-96SB 67 E7-TE-96SB 76 96 E6-TEI-96SB 87 E7-TEI-96SB 90
FLAT CARRIER - F & FSA FLAT CARRIER -  FRD
Belt
Width
6” Roll Dia 7” Roll Dia Belt
Width
6” Roll Dia 7” Roll Dia
PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT
36 E6-FL-36SB 78 E7-FL-36SB 88 36 E6-FLI-36SB 98 E7-FLI-36SB 101
42 E6-FL-42SB 88 E7-FL-42SB 99 42 E6-FLI-42SB 112 E7-FLI-42SB 115
48 E6-FL-48SB 98 E7-FL-48SB 111 48 E6-FLI-48SB 126 E7-FLI-48SB 129
54 E6-FL-54SB 109 E7-FL-54SB 122 54 E6-FLI-54SB 139 E7-FLI-54SB 143
60 E6-FL-60SB 119 E7-FL-60SB 135 60 E6-FLI-60SB 153 E7-FLI-60SB 157
66 E6-FL-66SB 129 E7-FL-66SB 145 66 E6-FLI-66SB 167 E7-FLI-66SB 171
72 E6-FL-72SB 139 E7-FL-72SB 157 72 E6-FLI-72SB 180 E7-FLI-72SB 185
84 E6-FL-84SB 160 E7-FL-84SB 180 84 E6-FLI-84SB 208 E7-FLI-84SB 213
96 E6-FL-96SB 180 E7-FL-96SB 203 96 E6-FLI-96SB 235 E7-FLI-96SB 241
RETURN - R & RSA RETURN - RRD & RRDSA
Belt
Width
6” Roll Dia 7” Roll Dia Belt
Width
6” Roll Dia 7” Roll Dia
PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT
36 E6-FL-36SB 78 E7-FL-36SB 88 36 E6-RI-36SB 76 E7-RI-36SB 78
42 E6-FL-42SB 88 E7-FL-42SB 99 42 E6-RI-42SB 86 E7-RI-42SB 88
48 E6-FL-48SB 98 E7-FL-48SB 111 48 E6-RI-48SB 96 E7-RI-48SB 98
54 E6-FL-54SB 109 E7-FL-54SB 122 54 E6-RI-54SB 106 E7-RI-54SB 107
60 E6-FL-60SB 119 E7-FL-60SB 135 60 E6-RI-60SB 116 E7-RI-60SB 118
66 E6-FL-66SB 129 E7-FL-66SB 145 66 E6-RI-66SB 126 E7-RI-66SB 128
72 E6-FL-72SB 139 E7-FL-72SB 157 72 E6-RI-72SB 136 E7-RI-72SB 138
84 E6-FL-84SB 160 E7-FL-84SB 180 84 E6-RI-84SB 159 E7-RI-84SB 161
96 E6-FL-96SB 180 E7-FL-96SB 203 96 E6-RI-96SB 180 E7-RI-96SB 183
102 E6-FL-102SB 190 E7-FL-102SB 215 102 E6-RI-102SB 188 E7-RI-102SB 190
STEEL IDLER ROLLS RUBBER DISC IDLER ROLLS
V-RETURN - VR & INVERTED V-RETURN - IVR V-RETURN - VRI & INVERTED V-RETURN - IVRI
Belt
Width
6” Roll Dia 7” Roll Dia Belt
Width
6” Roll Dia 7” Roll Dia
PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT
36 E6-VR-36SB 42 E7-VR-36SB 47 36 E6-VRI-36SB 41 E7-VRI-36SB 42
42 E6-VR-42SB 47 E7-VR-42SB 53 42 E6-VRI-42SB 46 E7-VRI-42SB 48
48 E6-VR-48SB 52 E7-VR-48SB 59 48 E6-VRI-48SB 51 E7-VRI-48SB 52
54 E6-VR-54SB 57 E7-VR-54SB 65 54 E6-VRI-54SB 56 E7-VRI-54SB 58
60 E6-VR-60SB 63 E7-VR-60SB 71 60 E6-VRI-60SB 61 E7-VRI-60SB 62
66 E6-VR-66SB 68 E7-VR-66SB 76 66 E6-VRI-66SB 67 E7-VRI-66SB 68
72 E6-VR-72SB 73 E7-VR-72SB 82 72 E6-VRI-72SB 72 E7-VRI-72SB 74
78 E6-VR-78SB 78 E7-VR-78SB 88 78 E6-VRI-78SB 77 E7-VRI-78SB 78
84 E6-VR-84SB 84 E7-VR-84SB 94 84 E6-VRI-84SB 82 E7-VRI-84SB 84
90 E6-VR-90SB 89 E7-VR-90SB 100 90 E6-VRI-90SB 87 E7-VRI-90SB 88
96 E6-VR-96SB 94 E7-VR-96SB 106 96 E6-VRI-96SB 93 E7-VRI-96SB 94
102 E6-VR-102SB 99 E7-VR-102SB 112 102 E6-VRI-102SB 98 E7-VRI-102SB 100
CEMA E REPLACEMENT ROLLS
17
CEMA E REPLACEMENT ROLLS
STEEL IDLER ROLLS
RUBBER DISC IDLER ROLLS
 20° UNEQUAL TROUGHING - TU & TUSA
Belt
Width
6” Roll Dia Belt
Width
7” Roll Dia
CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT
36 E6-TE-66SB 50 E6-TUW-36SB 23 36 E7-TE-66SB 56 E7-TUW-36SB 25
42 E6-TE-84SB 60 E6-TUW-36SB 23 42 E7-TE-84SB 68 E7-TUW-36SB 25
48 E6-TU-48SB 71 E6-TUW-36SB 23 48 E7-TU-48SB 80 E7-TUW-36SB 25
54 E6-TU-54SB 81 E6-TUW-36SB 23 54 E7-TU-54SB 91 E7-TUW-36SB 25
60 E6-TU-60SB 91 E6-TUW-36SB 23 60 E7-TU-60SB 103 E7-TUW-36SB 25
66 E6-TU-66SB 101 E6-TUW-36SB 23 66 E7-TU-66SB 114 E7-TUW-36SB 25
72 E6-TU-72SB 111 E6-TUW-36SB 23 72 E7-TU-72SB 126 E7-TUW-36SB 25
84 E6-TU-84SB 132 E6-TUW-36SB 23 84 E7-TU-84SB 149 E7-TUW-36SB 25
96 E6-TU-96SB 152 E6-TUW-36SB 23 96 E7-TU-96SB 172 E7-TUW-36SB 25
 20°  UNEQUAL IMPACT TROUGHING - TUI & TUISA
Belt
Width
6” Roll Dia Belt
Width
7” Roll Dia
CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT
36 E6-TEI-66SB 63 E6-TUIW-36SB 22 36 E7-TEI-66SB 64 E7-TUIW-36SB 23
42 E6-TEI-84SB 78 E6-TUIW-36SB 22 42 E7-TEI-84SB 80 E7-TUIW-36SB 23
48 E6-TUI-48SB 92 E6-TUIW-36SB 22 48 E7-TUI-48SB 95 E7-TUIW-36SB 23
54 E6-TUI-54SB 107 E6-TUIW-36SB 22 54 E7-TUI-54SB 110 E7-TUIW-36SB 23
60 E6-TUI-60SB 122 E6-TUIW-36SB 22 60 E7-TUI-60SB 126 E7-TUIW-36SB 23
66 E6-TUI-66SB 137 E6-TUIW-36SB 22 66 E7-TUI-66SB 141 E7-TUIW-36SB 23
72 E6-TUI-72SB 150 E6-TUIW-36SB 22 72 E7-TUI-72SB 155 E7-TUIW-36SB 23
84 E6-TUI-84SB 180 E6-TUIW-36SB 22 84 E7-TUI-84SB 185 E7-TUIW-36SB 23
96 E6-TUI-96SB 212 E6-TUIW-36SB 22 96 E7-TUI-96SB 218 E7-TUIW-36SB 23
18
STANDARD DROP BRACKETS NON-STANDARD DROP BRACKETS - CHECK FOR AVAILABILITY
DESCRIPTION EXTENDED DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER WT DESCRIPTION EXTENDED
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER WT

Drop Bracket 7" - 0.75" Bolt Slot 40348-7.000 8.9
Drop Bracket 7" Narrow Profile 43148 8.8
Drop Bracket 7" - 2 Part 34410-7 17.1
STANDARD END STANDS NON-STANDARD END STANDS - CHECK FOR AVAILABILITY
DESCRIPTION EXTENDED DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER WT DESCRIPTION EXTENDED
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER WT
End Stand 4.5” Height 42330 4.4 End Stand 2.5" Height TB788 2.3
End Stand 7" Height 42332 5.6 End Stand 3" Height 34347 4.3
End Stand 3.8" Height 34453 4.3
End Stand 3.875" Height 42331 4.3
End Stand 4.5" Height TB435 4
End Stand 8" Height TB936 6.2
CEMA E REPLACEMENT CLIPS & BRACKETS
E REPLACEMENT CLIP KITS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION WT
KITE2035T E 20/35 Degree Clip Kit TE/TU/TESA 0.76
KITE45T E 45 Degree Clip Kit TE/TU/TESA 0.86
KITE10IVR E 15 Degree Clip Kit IVR 0.76
KITETET E Clip Kit TET 1.08
KITE10VR E 10 Degree Clip Kit VR 0.56
19
STEEL IDLER ROLLS RUBBER DISC IDLER ROLLS
EQUAL TROUGHING - TE, TESA, & TET
Belt
Width
6” Roll Dia 7” Roll Dia
PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT
36 E6P-TE-36SB 26 E7P-TE-36SB 30
42 E6P-TE-42SB 29 E7P-TE-42SB 33
48 E6P-TE-48SB 33 E7P-TE-48SB 37
54 E6P-TE-54SB 36 E7P-TE-54SB 41
60 E6P-TE-60SB 40 E7P-TE-60SB 44
66 E6P-TE-66SB 43 E7P-TE-66SB 47
72 E6P-TE-72SB 46 E7P-TE-72SB 50
84 E6P-TE-84SB 51 E7P-TE-84SB 57
96 E6P-TE-96SB 56 E7P-TE-96SB 64
EQUAL TROUGHING - TEI
Belt
Width
6” Roll Dia 7” Roll Dia
PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT
36 E6P-TEI-36SB 37 E7P-TEI-36SB 37
42 E6P-TEI-42SB 41 E7P-TEI-42SB 42
48 E6P-TEI-48SB 48 E7P-TEI-48SB 49
54 E6P-TEI-54SB 53 E7P-TEI-54SB 54
60 E6P-TEI-60SB 56 E7P-TEI-60SB 57
66 E6P-TEI-66SB 63 E7P-TEI-66SB 64
72 E6P-TEI-72SB 68 E7P-TEI-72SB 69
84 E6P-TEI-84SB 77 E7P-TEI-84SB 79
96 E6P-TEI-96SB 87 E7P-TEI-96SB 90
FLAT CARRIER - F & FSA
Belt
Width
6” Roll Dia 7” Roll Dia
PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT
36 E6P-FL-36SB 65 E7P-FL-36SB 74
42 E6P-FL-42SB 74 E7P-FL-42SB 84
48 E6P-FL-48SB 83 E7P-FL-48SB 93
54 E6P-FL-54SB 92 E7P-FL-54SB 103
60 E6P-FL-60SB 100 E7P-FL-60SB 113
66 E6P-FL-66SB 109 E7P-FL-66SB 123
72 E6P-FL-72SB 118 E7P-FL-72SB 133
84 E6P-FL-84SB 135 E7P-FL-84SB 152
96 E6P-FL-96SB 153 E7P-FL-96SB 172
FLAT CARRIER - FRD
Belt
Width
6” Roll Dia 7” Roll Dia
PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT
36 E6P-FLI-36SB 98 E7P-FLI-36SB 101
42 E6P-FLI-42SB 112 E7P-FLI-42SB 115
48 E6P-FLI-48SB 126 E7P-FLI-48SB 129
54 E6P-FLI-54SB 139 E7P-FLI-54SB 143
60 E6P-FLI-60SB 153 E7P-FLI-60SB 157
66 E6P-FLI-66SB 167 E7P-FLI-66SB 171
72 E6P-FLI-72SB 180 E7P-FLI-72SB 185
84 E6P-FLI-84SB 208 E7P-FLI-84SB 213
96 E6P-FLI-96SB 235 E7P-FLI-96SB 241
RETURN - R & RSA
Belt
Width
6” Roll Dia 7” Roll Dia
PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT
36 E6P-FL-36SB 65 E7P-FL-36SB 74
42 E6P-FL-42SB 74 E7P-FL-42SB 84
48 E6P-FL-48SB 83 E7P-FL-48SB 93
54 E6P-FL-54SB 92 E7P-FL-54SB 103
60 E6P-FL-60SB 100 E7P-FL-60SB 113
66 E6P-FL-66SB 109 E7P-FL-66SB 123
72 E6P-FL-72SB 118 E7P-FL-72SB 133
84 E6P-FL-84SB 135 E7P-FL-84SB 152
96 E6P-FL-96SB 153 E7P-FL-96SB 172
102 E6P-FL-102SB 162 E7P-FL-102SB 182
RETURN - RRD & RRDSA
Belt
Width
6” Roll Dia 7” Roll Dia
PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT
36 E6P-RI-36SB 85 E7P-RI-36SB 86
42 E6P-RI-42SB 96 E7P-RI-42SB 97
48 E6P-RI-48SB 107 E7P-RI-48SB 109
54 E6P-RI-54SB 118 E7P-RI-54SB 120
60 E6P-RI-60SB 130 E7P-RI-60SB 132
66 E6P-RI-66SB 141 E7P-RI-66SB 143
72 E6P-RI-72SB 152 E7P-RI-72SB 154
84 E6P-RI-84SB 165 E7P-RI-84SB 180
96 E6P-RI-96SB 201 E7P-RI-96SB 204
102 E6P-RI-102SB 210 E7P-RI-102SB 213
V-RETURN - VR & INVERTED V-RETURN - IVR
Belt
Width
6” Roll Dia 7” Roll Dia
PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT
36 E6P-VR-36SB 36 E7P-VR-36SB 40
42 E6P-VR-42SB 40 E7P-VR-42SB 44
48 E6P-VR-48SB 45 E7P-VR-48SB 49
54 E6P-VR-54SB 49 E7P-VR-54SB 54
60 E6P-VR-60SB 54 E7P-VR-60SB 59
66 E6P-VR-66SB 58 E7P-VR-66SB 64
72 E6P-VR-72SB 63 E7P-VR-72SB 69
78 E6P-VR-78SB 67 E7P-VR-78SB 74
84 E6P-VR-84SB 72 E7P-VR-84SB 79
90 E6P-VR-90SB 73 E7P-VR-90SB 84
96 E6P-VR-96SB 80 E7P-VR-96SB 89
102 E6P-VR-102SB 86 E7P-VR-102SB 94
V-RETURN - VRI & INVERTED V-RETURN  - IVRI
Belt
Width
6” Roll Dia 7” Roll Dia
PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT
36 E6P-VRI-36SB 46 E7P-VRI-36SB 47
42 E6P-VRI-42SB 53 E7P-VRI-42SB 54
48 E6P-VRI-48SB 59 E7P-VRI-48SB 60
54 E6P-VRI-54SB 65 E7P-VRI-54SB 67
60 E6P-VRI-60SB 70 E7P-VRI-60SB 72
66 E6P-VRI-66SB 77 E7P-VRI-66SB 78
72 E6P-VRI-72SB 82 E7P-VRI-72SB 83
78 E6P-VRI-78SB 88 E7P-VRI-78SB 90
84 E6P-VRI-84SB 94 E7P-VRI-84SB 95
90 E6P-VRI-90SB 100 E7P-VRI-90SB 101
96 E6P-VRI-96SB 106 E7P-VRI-96SB 108
102 E6P-VRI-102SB 111 E7P-VRI-102SB 113
CEMA E-PLUS REPLACEMENT ROLLS
20
STEEL IDLER ROLLS RUBBER DISC IDLER ROLLS
20° UNEQUAL TROUGHING - TU & TUSA
Belt
Width
6” Roll Diameter
CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT
36 E6P-TE-66SB 42 E6P-TUW-36SB 18
42 E6P-TE-84SB 51 E6P-TUW-36SB 18
48 E6P-TU-48SB 59 E6P-TUW-36SB 18
54 E6P-TU-54SB 68 E6P-TUW-36SB 18
60 E6P-TU-60SB 77 E6P-TUW-36SB 18
66 E6P-TU-66SB 85 E6P-TUW-36SB 18
72 E6P-TU-72SB 94 E6P-TUW-36SB 18
84 E6P-TU-84SB 103 E6P-TUW-36SB 18
96 E6P-TU-96SB 129 E6P-TUW-36SB 18
20° UNEQUAL TROUGHING - TUI & TUISA
Belt
Width
6” Roll Dia
CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT
36 E6P-TEI-66SB 63 E6P-TUIW-36SB 22
42 E6P-TEI-84SB 78 E6P-TUIW-36SB 22
48 E6P-TUI-48SB 92 E6P-TUIW-36SB 22
54 E6P-TUI-54SB 107 E6P-TUIW-36SB 22
60 E6P-TUI-60SB 122 E6P-TUIW-36SB 22
66 E6P-TUI-66SB 137 E6P-TUIW-36SB 22
72 E6P-TUI-72SB 150 E6P-TUIW-36SB 22
84 E6P-TUI-84SB 180 E6P-TUIW-36SB 22
96 E6P-TUI-96SB 212 E6P-TUIW-36SB 22
20° UNEQUAL TROUGHING - TU & TUSA
Belt
Width
7” Roll Dia
CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT
36 E7P-TE-66SB 47 E7P-TUW-36SB 21
42 E7P-TE-84SB 57 E7P-TUW-36SB 21
48 E7P-TU-48SB 67 E7P-TUW-36SB 21
54 E7P-TU-54SB 77 E7P-TUW-36SB 21
60 E7P-TU-60SB 86 E7P-TUW-36SB 21
66 E7P-TU-66SB 96 E7P-TUW-36SB 21
72 E7P-TU-72SB 106 E7P-TUW-36SB 21
84 E7P-TU-84SB 126 E7P-TUW-36SB 21
96 E7P-TU-96SB 145 E7P-TUW-36SB 21
20° UNEQUAL TROUGHING - TUI & TUISA
Belt
Width
7” Roll Dia
CENTER ROLL # WT WING ROLL # WT
36 E7P-TEI-66SB 64 E7P-TUIW-36SB 23
42 E7P-TEI-84SB 80 E7P-TUIW-36SB 23
48 E7P-TUI-48SB 95 E7P-TUIW-36SB 23
54 E7P-TUI-54SB 110 E7P-TUIW-36SB 23
60 E7P-TUI-60SB 126 E7P-TUIW-36SB 23
66 E7P-TUI-66SB 141 E7P-TUIW-36SB 23
72 E7P-TUI-72SB 155 E7P-TUIW-36SB 23
84 E7P-TUI-84SB 185 E7P-TUIW-36SB 23
96 E7P-TUI-96SB 218 E7P-TUIW-36SB 23
CEMA E-PLUS REPLACEMENT ROLLS
21
CEMA E-PLUS REPLACEMENT CLIPS & BRACKETS
STANDARD DROP BRACKETS NON-STANDARD DROP BRACKETS - CHECK FOR AVAILABILITY

KITETET E Clip Kit TET 1.08
KITE10VR E 10 Degree Clip Kit VR 0.56
22
TIS, CIS REPLACEMENT IDLER ROLLS
Belt
Width
CIS - D, LD TIS - D TIS - E
PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT
30 - - D6-TIS-30SB 20 - -
36 D6-TIS-30SB 20 D6-TIS-36SB 29 E7P-TIS-36SB 45
42 D6-CIS-42SB 28 D6-TIS-42SB 34 E7P-TIS-42SB 50
48 D6-TIS-42SB 34 D6-TIS-48SB 37 E7P-TIS-48SB 57
54 D6-TIS-48SB 37 D6-TIS-54SB 41 E7P-TIS-54SB 62
60 D6-CIS-60SB 43 D6-TIS-60SB 48 E7P-TIS-60SB 72
72 - - D6-TIS-72SB 59 E7P-TIS-72SB 82
84 - - - - E7P-TIS-84SB 97
96 - - - - E7P-TIS-96SB 106
Lift Kit DTISKIT 44 DTISKIT 44 ETISKIT 57
Lift Roll D6-TEI-24SB 17 D6-TEI-24SB 17 E7-TUIW-36SB 22
Lift
Roll Clip 47117 0.03 47117 0.03 41320 0.17

30 2 3 3 3 5 5 6 7
36 3 3 3 4 5 6 7 8
42 3 3 4 4 6 7 8 10
48 3 4 4 5 7 8 9 11
54 3 4 5 5 8 9 11 12
60 4 4 5 6 8 10 12 13
72 4 5 6 6 10 11 14 16
24
 CEMA C RUBBER GROOVED ROLLS  CEMA D RUBBER GROOVED ROLLS
Belt
Width
5” Roll Dia 6” Roll Dia Belt
Width
5” Roll Dia 6” Roll Dia
PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT
18 C5-RLG-18SB 17 C6-RLG-18SB 21 18 D5-RLG-18SB 28 D6-RLG-18SB 32
20 C5-RLG-20SB 17 C6-RLG-20SB 21 24 D5-RLG-24SB 35 D6-RLG-24SB 40
24 C5-RLG-24SB 19 C6-RLG-24SB 24 30 D5-RLG-30SB 42 D6-RLG-30SB 48
30 C5-RLG-30SB 23 C6-RLG-30SB 29 36 D5-RLG-36SB 49 D6-RLG-36SB 56
36 C5-RLG-36SB 27 C6-RLG-36SB 33 42 D5-RLG-42SB 56 D6-RLG-42SB 65
42 C5-RLG-42SB 31 C6-RLG-42SB 38 48 D5-RLG-48SB 63 D6-RLG-48SB 73
48 C5-RLG-48SB 35 C6-RLG-48SB 43 54 D5-RLG-54SB 70 D6-RLG-54SB 81
 CEMA E RUBBER GROOVED ROLLS
Belt
Width
6” Roll Dia 7” Roll Dia Belt
Width
6” Roll Dia 7” Roll Dia
PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT
36 E6-RLG-36SB 68 E7-RLG-36SB 79 99
42 E6-RLG-42SB 77 E7-RLG-42SB 89 113
48 E6-RLG-48SB 85 E7-RLG-48SB 99 127
54 E6-RLG-54SB 94 E7-RLG-54SB 109 141
60 E6-RLG-60SB 102 E7-RLG-60SB 119 155
66 E6-RLG-66SB 111 E7-RLG-66SB 129 170
72 E6-RLG-72SB 120 E7-RLG-72SB 140
78 E6-RLG-78SB 128 E7-RLG-78SB 150
84 E6-RLG-84SB 137 E7-RLG-84SB 160
90 E6-RLG-90SB 145 E7-RLG-90SB 170
96 E6-RLG-96SB 154 E7-RLG-96SB 180
102 E6-RLG-102SB 162 E7-RLG-102SB 190
BEATER BAR & RUBBER GROOVED
 CEMA C BEATER BAR ROLLS  CEMA D BEATER BAR ROLLS
Belt
Width
5” Roll Dia 6” Roll Dia Belt
Width
5” Roll Dia 6” Roll Dia
PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT
18 C5-FLBR-18SB 31 C6-FLBR-18SB 33 18 D5-FLBR-18SB 36 D6-FLBR-18SB 38
20 C5-FLBR-20SB 34 C6-FLBR-20SB 36 24 D5-FLBR-24SB 45 D6-FLBR-24SB 47
24 C5-FLBR-24SB 39 C6-FLBR-24SB 41 30 D5-FLBR-30SB 54 D6-FLBR-30SB 56
30 C5-FLBR-30SB 47 C6-FLBR-30SB 49 36 D5-FLBR-36SB 64 D6-FLBR-36SB 66
36 C5-FLBR-36SB 55 C6-FLBR-36SB 57 42 D5-FLBR-42SB 73 D6-FLBR-42SB 75
42 C5-FLBR-42SB 63 C6-FLBR-42SB 65 48 D5-FLBR-48SB 82 D6-FLBR-48SB 84
48 C5-FLBR-48SB 71 C6-FLBR-48SB 73 54 D5-FLBR-54SB 93 D6-FLBR-54SB 95
54 C5-FLBR-54SB 79 C6-FLBR-54SB 81 60 D5-FLBR-60SB 102 D6-FLBR-60SB 105
60 C5-FLBR-60SB 87 C6-FLBR-60SB 89 72 D5-FLBR-60SB 121 D6-FLBR-60SB 124
• End clips & screws included
• Mounting brackets NOT included
• Use quantity of 2 - HD drop bracket - #14206
• End clips & screws included
• Mounting brackets NOT included
• Use quantity of 2 of standard E flat return drop brackets
RETURN IDLER ROLLS
 CEMA E PLUS RUBBER GROOVED ROLLS
Belt
Width
6” Roll Dia 7” Roll Dia
PART NUMBER WT PART NUMBER WT
36 E6P-RLG-36SB 88 E7P-RLG-36SB 99
42 E6P-RLG-42SB 101 E7P-RLG-42SB 113
48 E6P-RLG-48SB 113 E7P-RLG-48SB 127
54 E6P-RLG-54SB 126 E7P-RLG-54SB 141
60 E6P-RLG-60SB 139 E7P-RLG-60SB 155
66 E6P-RLG-66SB 151 E7P-RLG-66SB 170
72 E6P-RLG-72SB 164 E7P-RLG-72SB 184
78 E6P-RLG-78SB 176 E7P-RLG-78SB 198
84 E6P-RLG-84SB 189 E7P-RLG-84SB 212
90 E6P-RLG-90SB 202 E7P-RLG-90SB 226
96 E6P-RLG-96SB 214 E7P-RLG-96SB 240
102 E6P-RLG-102SB 227 E7P-RLG-102SB 254
25
GRAIN IDLER ROLLS (OFFSET)
CEMA C GRAIN TROUGHING
Belt